on an annual basis. This requires an estimation of the value in use of the cash-generating units to which the
goodwill is allocated. Estimating the value in use requires the Company to make an estimate of the expected
future cash flows from the cash-generating unit and also to choose a suitable discount rate in order to calculate
the present value of those cash flows. The carrying amount of goodwill at December 31, 2005 was 224,746
(2004 - 210,293) and carrying amount of intangible assets not yet available for use at December 31, 2005 was
661,633 (2004 - 1,190,137). More details are provided in Note 6.

OJSC “Uralsvyazinform”
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

(in thousand  roubles)

 11

2. Basis of Presentation of the Financial Statements (continued)

Reclassifications

The Company made the following reclassifications to the 2004 financial statements to conform to the 2005
presentation:

Consolidated balance sheet
as at December 31, 2004

As
previously
reported

Effect of
reclassifications

As
restated

Description of reclassifications and
adjustments

Prepaid income tax – 115,876 115,876
Reclassification of Prepaid Income
Tax from Other Current Assets

Other current assets 2,743,443 (115,876) 2,627,567
Reclassification of Prepaid Income
Tax from Other Current Assets

Income tax payable – 123,868 123,868

Reclassification of Income Tax
payable from Other Taxes Payable

Other taxes payable 989,685 (123,868) 865,817
Reclassification of Income Tax
payable from Other Taxes Payable

Intangible assets and goodwill 1,454,786 (80,004) 1,374,782

Reclassification of  Advances given
for Oracle from Intangible assets to
Long-term advances given

Long-term advances given 676,741 80,004 756,745

Reclassification of  Advances given
for Oracle from Intangible assets to
Long-term advances given

Consolidated Income
statement for 2004

Agency fees – 731,662 731,662
Reclassification of Agency fees from
Other operating expenses

Lease of premises – 428,339 428,339

Reclassification of Lease of premises
from Other operating expenses

Advertising – 305,177 305,177

Reclassification of Advertising from
Other operating expenses

Fire insurance and other
security services – 308,291 308,291

Reclassification of  Fire insurance and
other security services from Other
operating expenses

Other operating expenses 4,053,899 (1,773,469) 2,280,430

Reclassification of Agency fees, Lease
of premises, Fire insurance and other
security services and Advertising from
Other operating expenses

Share of result of associates,
net (28,276) (313) (28,589)

Reclassification from Gain (loss) from
sales of subsidiaries, associates and
other investments to Share of result of
associates, net

Gain (loss) from sales of
subsidiaries, associates and
other investments (35,668) 313 (35,355)

Reclassification from Gain (loss) from
sales of subsidiaries, associates and
other investments to Share of result of
associates, net

OJSC “Uralsvyazinform”
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

(in thousand  roubles)

 12

3. Summary of Significant Accounting Policies

3.1 Principles of Consolidation

The consolidated financial statements of the Company represent the financial statements of the Group of
companies, i.e. the parent and its subsidiaries, presented as if the Company operated as a single economic entity.

Subsidiaries

Subsidiaries, which are the entities in which the Company has an interest of more than one half of the voting